DC/DC Converter TRI 1SM Series, 1 Watt
• Reinforced I/O-isolation 3000 VAC rated
for 480 VAC working voltage
• Ultra-high isolation peak voltage 8000
VDC (1s)
• Operating temperature range -40 to
+85°C without derating
• High efficiency up to 84%

tation sectors.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TRI 1-0511SM
4.5 - 5.5 VDC
(5 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 200 mA 76 %
TRI 1-0512SM 12 VDC 84 mA 80 %
TRI 1-0513SM 15 VDC 68 mA 83 %
TRI 1-0522SM +12 VDC 42 mA –12 VDC 42 mA 80 %
TRI 1-0523SM +15 VDC 33 mA –15 VDC 33 mA 84 %
TRI 1-1211SM
10.8 - 13.2 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 200 mA 76 %